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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1020 1020 1020 e
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 80 o i e

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

@
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2012-13




(Al
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Hig_her Studies

No. of No. of
Male Female

Students Students

0 2570

0 87

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

1020

1020

1020

No. of first year students

~admitted in the year
696
- 924

970

Academic
Year

(2015-16)
(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially
Students State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
2570 2558 12 0 885 555
87 0 0 0 2

No. of students graduating in

- minimum stipulated time

4217

593

657

No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from the State from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
215 222 63 940
0 0 0 2
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
129 180000 (One lakh eighty 22
thousand)
176 216000 (Two lakh sixteen 35
thousand)
122 240000 (Two lakh forty | 37

thousand)




PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 80 44 (2015-16) 35

(2015-16) 80 40 (2016-17) 31

(2016-17) = 80 45 (2017-18) 40

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
30 210000 (Two lakh ten 1

thousand)
20 177000 (One lakh seventy 0

seven thousand)
32 152000 (One lakh fifty two 2

thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

174167 (One lakh seventy four tho

- usand sixty seven)

2950 (Two thousand nine hundred

and fifty)

165912 (One lakh sixty five thousa
nd nine hundred and twelve)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

231568 (Two lakh thirty one thousa
nd five hundred and sixty eight)

295853 (Two lakhs ninty five thous
and eight hundred and fifty three)

82150 (Eighty two thousand one h
undred and fifty )

2015-16

Utilised Amount

233695 (Two lakh thirty three thou
sand six hundred and ninety five)

860189 (Eight lakhs sixty thousand
one hundred and eighty nine)

125116 (One lakh twenty five thous
and one hundred and sixteen)




Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 78635728 (seven crore eighty sixla 74301898 (seven crores forty three 80018150 (eight crores eighteen th
khs thirty five thousand seven hun  lakhs one thousand eight hundred  ousand one hundred and fifty)
dred and twenty eight) and ninety eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 401080 (Four lakhs one thousand e 431712 (Four lakhs thirty one thou 564800 (Five lakhs sixty four thous

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) ighty ) sand seven hundred and twelve) and eight hundred)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 221894 (Two lakhs twenty one tho 53471 (Fifty three thousand four h 202034 (Two lakhs two thousand t
usand eight hundred ninty four ) undred and seven one ) hirty four)

...........................................................

- Sl e e T —

.............................

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?




Srno

10

11

12

Name

Dr Poonam Singh
Vimal K Ashar
Madhuri A Vaidya
Vinay Shrivas

Dr Manju Prabha
Manisha Parelkar
Dr Re.kh"a U
Randive
Vagishwari Gore
Dr Asha Menon

Dr Madhumita B

Gunvant Rachch

Dr Shyambabu
Singh

Age

58

56

53

o5/

56

51

52

49

e

49

3D

58

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualificatiop
Ph.D
CA
M.A

M. Phil
Ph.D
SET
Ph.D
SET
Ph.D -
Ph.D
CA

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

396

360

372

360

348

324

324

288

276

264

3438

240

IS Associated Last
Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

- Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

- Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

01-07-
1985

19-06-
1988

05-10-
1987

09-09-
1988

26-06-

1989

Leaving
Date

— N —

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

- Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




13

14
o
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24

25

Dr Neeta P Shah
Dr Manjula D

Chheda

Geeta R Jadhav

Shobha Bharat

Amita Kendurkar

- Dr Chanda
 Gokhale

Dr Sachin
- Bhumbe

" Dr Vinod Zalte

' Amrita Behel

Dr Shaili V Gala

Dr Ritu Bhatia

Nidhi Dattani

Raju Chauhan

05

43

45

53

40

o8

35

47

45

42

45

30

39

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

SET

- SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

168

168

168

144

144

120

120

108

108

96

34

72

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-
2004

06-08-
2004

06-08-
2004

09-10-
2006

09-10-
2006

05-08-
2008

11-08-
2008

28-01-
2009

19-01-
2009

17-08-
2010

01-10-
2011

03-01-
2012

11-09-
2014

e s

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular .

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




26
27
28
29
- 30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

Shivaji Methe

Meet Shinde

Savita Chavan

Dr Ved Prakash
Dubey

Dr Santosh
Vadhrya

Dr Aarti Verma

Nilesh Mhatre

Malti Singh

Ketaki Deshpande

Mrs Suchita
Bhovar

Dr Nimisha
kamble

Dr Veena Shete

Ms Swati Suchak

a7
29
33
37
36
33
37
30
38
35

39

329

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

- Assistant

Professor

- Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

- Male

Female

- Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

SET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

NET

NET

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.E

438

48

48

36

- 36

36

24

24

192

108

103

96

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-09-
2014

11-09-
2014

11-09-
2014

01-09-
2015

15-09-
2015

10-09-
2015

- 01-10-

2016

01-10-
2016

02-05-
2002

11-07-
2008

08-07-
2008

01-07-
2008

20-07-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

- Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

o'

Ms V Shankari

Ms Amishi
Turakiya

Ms Shraddha
Karande

Ms Anburani
Anthony

Ms Zamvar
Madhuri

Ms Minakshi
Lokare

- Mr HemantV

Ms Vijayalakshmi
R

Ms Yuti chandan

Ms Kshamasvi
Dhoke

Ms Sunalee Doshi

Ms Bhadrisha
Shah

Ms Lopa
Devrukhkar

34

26

28

33

26

33

37

31

32

47

43

31

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

MBA

B.E

- M.COM

CA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

- NET

M.A

SET

M.Sc.

NET

96

34

36

36

48

24

24

36

72

36

252

180

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

- Yes

Yes

" No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

271-0/-
2010

21-07-
2011

01-07-
2015

07-07-
2015

19-08-
2014

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-12-
2006

11-06-
2012

13-06-
2015

05-07-
2004

01-10-
2004

01-12-
2010

30-04-
2018

30-06-
2018

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




- 108 Yes Yes 01-07- Other
2009

52 Ms Manjiri 51 Assistant Female LLB
Kulkarni Professor




