

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-44172

Institute Name: Smt. P.N. Doshi Women's College of Arts, Kum. U.R. Shah Women's College of Commerce & Dr. Smt. Nanavati Bhanuben Mahendra Women's College of Home Science

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1020	1020	1020			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	80	80				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students		Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	2570	2570	2558	12	0	885	555	215	222	63	940
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	87	87	87	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	1020	696	(2015-16)	421	129	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	22
(2014-15)	1020	924	(2016-17)	593	176	216000 (Two lakh sixteen thousand)	35
(2015-16)	1020	970	(2017-18)	657	122	240000 (Two lakh forty thousand)	37

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	80	44	(2015-16)	35	30	210000 (Two lakh ten thousand)	1
(2015-16)	80	40	(2016-17)	31	20	177000 (One lakh seventy seven thousand)	0
(2016-17)	80	45	(2017-18)	40	32	152000 (One lakh fifty two thousand)	2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclud	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library	174167 (One lakh seventy four tho usand sixty seven)	231568 (Two lakh thirty one thousa nd five hundred and sixty eight)	233695 (Two lakh thirty three thou sand six hundred and ninety five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2950 (Two thousand nine hundred and fifty)	295853 (Two lakhs ninty five thous and eight hundred and fifty three)	860189 (Eight lakhs sixty thousand one hundred and eighty nine)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	165912 (One lakh sixty five thousa nd nine hundred and twelve)	82150 (Eighty two thousand one h undred and fifty)	125116 (One lakh twenty five thous and one hundred and sixteen)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	78635728 (seven crore eighty six la khs thirty five thousand seven hun dred and twenty eight)	74301898 (seven crores forty three lakhs one thousand eight hundred and ninety eight)	80018150 (eight crores eighteen th ousand one hundred and fifty)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	401080 (Four lakhs one thousand e ighty)	431712 (Four lakhs thirty one thou sand seven hundred and twelve)	564800 (Five lakhs sixty four thous and eight hundred)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	221894 (Two lakhs twenty one tho usand eight hundred ninty four)	53471 (Fifty three thousand four h undred and seven one)	202034 (Two lakhs two thousand thirty four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

)

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving	Association
1	Dr Poonam Singh	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	01-07-		Regular
2	Vimal K Ashar	56	Associate Professor	Male	CA	360	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1988		Regular
3	Madhuri A Vaidya	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	372	Yes	Yes	05-10- 1987		Regular
4	Vinay Shrivas	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	360	Yes	Yes	09-09- 1988		Regular
5	Dr Manju Prabha	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	26-06- 1989		Regular
5	Manisha Parelkar	51	Associate Professor	Female	SET	324	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1991		Regular
7	Dr Rekha U Randive	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1991		Regular
3	Vagishwari Gore	49	Associate ' Professor	Female	SET	288	Yes	Yes	12-09- 1994		Regular
	Dr Asha Menon	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1995		Regular
0	Dr Madhumita B	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1996		Regular
1	Gunvant Rachch	55	Associate Professor	Male	CA	348	Yes	Yes	26-06- 1989		Regular
2	Dr Shyambabu Singh	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	03-11- 1998		Regular

. .

13	Dr Neeta P Shah	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2004	Regular
14	Dr Manjula D Chheda	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2004	Regular
15	Geeta R Jadhav	45	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	168	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2004	Regular
16	Shobha Bharat	53	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	144	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2006	Regular
17	Amita Kendurkar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	144	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2006	Regular
8	Dr Chanda Gokhale	58	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2008	 Regular
9	Dr Sachin Bhumbe	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2008	Regular
0	Dr Vinod Zalte	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	28-01- 2009	Regular
1	Amrita Behel	45	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	108	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2009	Regular
2	Dr Shaili V Gala	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2010	Regular
3	Dr Ritu Bhatia	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2011	Regular
4	Nidhi Dattani	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2012	Regular
5	Raju Chauhan	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2014	Regular

26	Shivaji Methe	37	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	48	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2014	Regular
27	Meet Shinde	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2014	Regular
28	Savita Chavan	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2014	Regular
29	Dr Ved Prakash Dubey	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	Regular
30	Dr Santosh Vadhrya	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2015	Regular
31	Dr Aarti Verma	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2015	Regular
32	Nilesh Mhatre	37	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	24	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	Regular
33	Malti Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	Regular
34	Ketaki Deshpande	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	192	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2002	Regular
35	Mrs Suchita Bhovar	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	108	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2008	 Regular
36	Dr Nimisha kamble	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2008	 Regular
37	Dr Veena Shete	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008	 Regular
38	Ms Swati Suchak	33	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	96	Yes	Yes	20-07-	Regular

39	Ms V Shankari	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	21-07-2010		Regular
40	Ms Amishi Turakiya	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	84	Yes	Yes	21-07-2011		Other
41	Ms Shraddha Karande	26	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
42	Ms Anburani Anthony	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2015		Regular
43	Ms Zamvar Madhuri	38	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	48	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2014		Regular
44	Ms Minakshi Lokare	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
45	Mr Hemant V	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Other
46	Ms Vijayalakshmi R	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2006		Regular
47	Ms Yuti chandan	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	No	11-06- 2012	30-04- 2018	Regular
48	Ms Kshamasvi Dhoke	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	No	13-06- 2015	30-06- 2018	Regular
49	Ms Sunalee Doshi	41	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	252	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2004		Regular
50	Ms Bhadrisha Shah	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	180	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2004		Regular
51	Ms Lopa Devrukhkar	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	96	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010		Regular

52 Ms Manjiri 51 Assistant Female LLB 108 Yes Yes 01-07- --- Other 2009 Kulkarni Professor